Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Golden Century International Holdings Group Limited 金 禧 國 際 控 股 集 團 有 限 公 司

(formerly known as International Standard Resources Holdings Limited 標準資源控股有限公司) (Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 91) (Warrant Code: 1807)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT CHANGE OF STOCK SHORT NAME OF THE WARRANTS

Reference is made to the announcement dated 7 January 2020, the circular to the Shareholders dated 15 January 2020 (the "**Circular**"), and the announcement dated 24 March 2020 (the "**Announcement**") in relation to, among other things, change of company name, stock short names, company logo and company website, issued by Golden Century International Holdings Group Limited (formerly known as International Standard Resources Holdings Limited) (the "**Company**"). Terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Circular, unless the context requires otherwise.

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of the Company would like to clarify that, due to a typographical error, the stock short name of the warrants of the Company for trading on the Stock Exchange should be "GOLDENCEN W2010" instead of "GOLDEN CEN W2010" in English.

Save as disclosed in this announcement, all information and contents contained in the Announcement remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Golden Century International Holdings Group Limited Pan Jibiao Chairman

Hong Kong, 26 March 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Pan Jibiao (Chairman), Mr. Cheng Wai Keung, Mr. Lo Tsz Fung Philip and Mr. Tam Tak Wah, the non-executive Director is Mr. Shiu Shu Ming, and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Tsz Kit, Mr. Chan Yim Por Bonnie and Mr. Wang Li.